

Name of work - Sitamadhhi sima To Kheshar Tak

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

SC

(MMBISUY)

Darbhanga - 2

DIVISION

Tale

MBNc - 1491
SUB-DIVISION

Section - 01

Agency - Sri Satish Kumar Tripathy

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	ABSTRACT OF COST				
(1/4)	const. of reference & working benchmarks				
	pillars with all comp.				
	vide TMB p. No - 05				
	from 1/4 - 2 Nos.				
	@ 4989.52/mo → 9979.00				
(2/2)	const. of reference				
	pillars with all comp.				
	vide TMB p. No - 05				
	from 2/2 - 2 Nos.				
(3/3)	clearing and grubbing				
	road land with all comp.				
	vide TMB p. No - 05				
	from 3/3 - 0.67 Hq.				
	@ 76926.08/Hq → 51848.00				
(4/4)	Scruffing Existing Bituminous surface with all comp.				
(2/1)	vide TMB p. No - 05				
	from 4/4 - 6262-50 m ²				
	@ 20.54/m ² → 128632.00				

Continuation

5211393.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5)	Const. of Embankment with mat. obtained from borrow pits lead up to 1000 M cell w/p.				
717-60 M ³	vide TMS p. No. 6 Item 5/5				
121-68 M ³	vide TMS p. No. 13 Item 8(ii)				
839.28 M ³					
	257-97/M ³				8216509.20
6/6	Const. of Embankment with mat. obt. from				
	lead up to 100 M.				
1076.40 M ³	vide TMS p. No. 6 Item 6/6				
182.52 M ³	vide TMS p. No. 19 Item 8(ii)				
1258.92 M ³					
	185.28/M ³				233253.00
(7)	Const. of subgrade and earthen shoulder with cell comp.				
	vide TMS p. No. 20				
	Item 9 765.30 M ³				
	261-51/M ³				200134.00
					861289.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{8}{8}$)	Const. of gutter/gv sub-base with all comp.				
	vide TMB p. No. - 09				
	9 km $\frac{1}{8}$ - 100.05 M ³				377150.
	Rs 3769-92/M ³				377180=00
	3769.92				
$\frac{9}{9}$.	Pro. laying spreading and compacting of WBM 80-111 with all comp.				
	vide TMB p. No. - (10-12)				
	9 km $\frac{2}{9}$ - 539.44 M ²				2755262.1
	Rs 5145.77/M ²				2784934.00
$\frac{10}{10}$	Pro. and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion SS1 with all comp.				
	vide TMB p. No. - (14-16)				
	9 km $\frac{2}{10}$ - 6387.75 M ²				
	Rs 54.39/M ²				347430=00
$\frac{11}{11}$	Pro. & applying tack coat RS1 with all comp.				
6387.75 M ²	vide TMB p. No. 16 9 km $\frac{2}{11}$				
6387.75 M ²	vide TMB p. No. 17 9 km $\frac{3}{11}$				
12775.50 M ²	Rs 18.70/M ²				238902=00
					8-46,09,735=00

Continuation

4580035.

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{12}{12}$)	Prop. and laying bituminous Concrete with air comp. Wide TMB p.No - 16 9/100 3/2 - 319 - 388 M ² @ 11885 - 73/M ³ → 3796,160.00				
$\frac{13}{13}$)	Prop. and laying semi dense bituminous Concrete with air comp. S.D.C. surface Wide TMB p.No - 12 9/100 3/2 - 319 - 388 M ² @ 14219 - 62/M ³ → 2270,731.00				
$\frac{14}{14}$)	Const. of dry lean Cement concrete sub- base with air comp. Wide TMB p.No - 06 9/100 7/4 - 19 - 240 M ² @ 6124 - 62/M ³ → 117822.00				
	@ 10794.448 → 10737746.00				
	10737746.00				

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) (15)	Const. of Dgme / Concrete				
	Plain Cement Concrete				
	Payment M30 with all comp.				
	vide TMB P. No- 13-14				
	9/1000 1/15 - 274-92 M ³				
	@ 9624-84/M ³				2646079.00
(16) (14)	RCC M15 in kilometre				
	stone with all w.p.				
	vide TMB P. No - 18				
	9/1000 1/15 - 3208-83 M ³				12835.00
(17) (18)	RCC M15 in 200 m stone				
	with all w.p.				
	vide TMB P. No - 18				
	9/1000 1(ii) 7 Nos.				
	@ 857-61/No.				6003.00
(18) (19)	Pre and fixing of typical				
	masonry informatory sign				
	board with logo all comp.				
	vide TMB P. No - 18				
	9/1000 ③ 3 Nos.				
	@ 15036-70/No.				45110.00

Continuation

K-13504475201

13447773:

1344773-

26

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19/20)	Pro. and fixing of retro-reflectorised sign board 600mm Equilateral triangle with all comp.				
	vide TMB	P.No- 18			
	from 2(i)	6 Nos.			
	Qs 5061-59/No				30370.00
(20/21)	Pro. and fixing of retro-reflectorised sign board 600mm side circle with all comp.				
	vide TMB	P.No- 18			
	from 2(ii)	6 Nos.			
	Qs 6238-23/No				37429.00
(21/22)	Pro. and fixing of retro-reflectorised sign board 800x600mm rect. with all comp.				
	vide TMB	P.No- 18			
	from 2(iii)	2 Nos.			
	Qs 8063-40/No				16127.00
					13588401.00
					13531699.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Continuation

13588334

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25/27)	Planting of trees by the road side with all comp.				
	vide TMS p.No- 18				
	7/10/02 (5) 1631.09				
	Q) 1275-08/16				207838.200
26/28	Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound with all w.p.				
	137 surface				

	vide TMS p.No- 17				
	7/10/02 5V 334.0 M ²				
	Q) 712-25 M ²				237832.00
27/29	Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound with all comp.				
	l.c. surface				
	vide TMS p.No- 17				
	7/10/02 5V 115.0 M ²				
	Q) 828-47/0 ²				95274.00
					1
					14129338

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>28</u> <u>33</u>					
Head wall in brick					
masonry work in C.M					
(1:4) in 84 str. with					
all comp.					
vide TMB p.No-19					
9.40m (6)					17.28 M ²
QS 7055-01/M ³					121511.00 220822.00
<u>29</u> <u>35</u>					
Plastering with C.M					
(1:4) 15mm thick on					
b/w in substr. all comp.					
vide TMB p.No-19					
9.40m (7)					120.96 M ²
QS 244-19/M ²					29537.00
<u>(30)</u> <u>(36)</u>					
Painting two coats					
with all comp.					
vide TMB p.No-19					
9.40m (8)					120.96 M ²
QS 139-10/M ²					18776.00 16826.00
14297612					14453225.00
Add 18% GST					2573570.00 3412601581.00
Add 1% L.Cess					142976.00 (+144532.00)
Add S.Fee per visit					(+135486.00)
					17234824.00

Continuation

17049644-

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
material statement this bill					
1. E/W -	1070.0 m ³				
2. Stone metal -	740.0 m ³				Challan submitted
3. Local sand -	40 m ³				
4. Screening out -	129 m ³				
5. Stone chips -	711 m ³				Challan submitted
6. Sand -	99.0 m ³				
7. Bricks -	8650 Nos.				389
8. Bitumen -	23.124 + 17.566 mt.				DE 14/2/25 & 14/2/25 SAB - 789141145
9. Emulsion SS1 -	5.43 mt.				SAB - 789261562
10. Emulsion PS1 -	3.52 mt.				Starmer 05/3/25 DE.
11. Waste plastic -	1.28 mt.				

Starmer 05/3/25 DE.					
4x15	20	76	103/25	→	29.00000
4x15	22	76	133/25	→	85.76081
					114.76081
Bill Amount →					
	112.35	293	113	87529	
Stone metal	Req.	Sub.	Bal		
	740	740	NIL		
Local sand	40	NIL	40x150		
chips	711	711	NIL		
Screening	129	99	30x150		
sand	23	NIL	25x150		
Bricks	8650	-	389		
E/W	1070	-	35310:		

Continuation

49649:

3650448: 11235293:
 9521435:
 2nd on a/c bill

32

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SD			561765		569376:
ST			112353		113875:
CGST			95214		96504:
SGST			95214		96504:
Ry					49649:
SF					144484:
LC					112353:
		Deed			1171032:
		By 45		10064261:	
		Gross		11235293:	
		Paired for PS		11235293:	
are more twelve 100 thirty five thousand					

two hundred Ninety seven

Cheque Drawn **500018**
 Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. (W) Division
 Darbhanga-2
 Date **18.3.25**
 Rs **10064261:-**

Continuation